



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 704 OF 2024

Between:

Ramireddy Hemalatha, W/o Late Srinivasulu Reddy, Aged about 53 years,
R/o Audemma Satram Village, Jagadevipeta Post, Indukurpeta Mandal, SPSR
Nellore District.

...Petitioner/Petitioner/Defendant

AND

1. Indupuru Satwika Reddy @ Ramireddy Satwika Reddy, W/o Krishna
Nirdesh, aged about 32 years, R/o Flat No. 404, 5th floor, DSR Squire,
Opp- Peoples Park, Nellore City, SPSR Nellore District.
2. Mopuru Lakshmi Kumari, W/o Suresh Reddy, Aged about 48 years, R/o
Opp. Vidya Vihar School, Lakshmi Nagar, Navalakula Thota, Nellore
City, SPSR Nellore District.

...Respondent/Respondent/Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri
HARINATH REDDY SOMA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the
Constitution of India, aggrieved against the Orders dated 07-02-2024 in IA
No.14 of 2024 in O.S No.152 of 2018 on the file of Principal Civil Judge
(Senior Division) Nellore;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and
memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri
Harinath Reddy Soma, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to
the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION
PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Indupuru Satwika Reddy @ Ramireddy Satwika Reddy, W/o Krishna Nirdesh, R/o Flat No. 404, 5th floor, DSR Squire, Opp- Peoples Park, Nellore City, SPSR Nellore District.
2. Mopuru Lakshmi Kumari, W/o Suresh Reddy, R/o Opp. Vidya Vihar School, Lakshmi Nagar, Navalakula Thota, Nellore City, SPSR Nellore District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRP should not be admitted, on or before 02.05.2024, on which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

“Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondents by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment.

List the matter on 02.5.2024.”

Sd/- K. KASIRAO ACHARI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For ,


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Indupuru Satwika Reddy @ Ramireddy Satwika Reddy, W/o Krishna Nirdesh, R/o Flat No. 404, 5th floor, DSR Squire, Opp- Peoples Park, Nellore City, SPSR Nellore District.
2. Mopuru Lakshmi Kumari, W/o Suresh Reddy, R/o Opp. Vidya Vihar School, Lakshmi Nagar, Navalakula Thota, Nellore City, SPSR Nellore

District. (Addressee Nos.1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)

3. One CC to Sri. Harinath Reddy Soma, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

MM

HIGH COURT

NJS,J

DATED:04/04/2024

NOTE: LIST THE MATTER NO 02.05.2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.704 of 2024

