

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

THURSDAY, TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 704 OF 2024



Between:

Ramireddy Hemalatha, W/o Late Srinivasulu Reddy, Aged about 53 years,
R/o Audemma Satram Village, Jagadevipeta Post, Indukurpeta Mandal, SPSR
Nellore District.

...Petitioner/Petitioner/Defendant

(Petitioner in CRP 704 OF 2024

on the file of High Court)

AND

1. Indupuru Satwika Reddy @ Ramireddy Satwika Reddy, W/o Krishna
Nirdesh, aged about 32 years, R/o Flat No. 404, 5th floor, DSR Squire,
Opp- Peoples Park, Nellore City, SPSR Nellore District.
2. Mopuru Lakshmi Kumari, W/o Suresh Reddy, Aged about 48 years, R/o
Opp. Vidya Vihar School, Lakshmi Nagar, Navalakula Thota, Nellore
City, SPSR Nellore District.

...Respondent/Respondent/Plaintiff

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances
stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be
pleased may be pleased to Stay all further proceedings in O.S No.152 of 2018
on the file of Hon'ble Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division) Nellore, Pending
disposal of CRP No. 704 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the high court dated 26.02.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI HARINATH REDDY SOMA, Advocate for the petitioner, the Court made the following:

ORDER

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, post on 30.03.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of two (2) weeks.

**SD/-K.V.RAGHAVULU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

For

SECTION OFFICER

To,

- 1. One CC to SRI. HARINATH REDDY SOMA Advocate [OPUC]**
- 2. One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATED:12.03.2026

POST ON 30.03.2026.

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 704 OF 2024

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

